
RESOLUTION NO. 1987-103 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR 
A/E SERVICES BETWEEN THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND DELE~4, CATHER & 
COMPANY TO PROVIDE AN EXTENSION OF TIME UNTIL 
MAY 31, 1987, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE 
AUTHORITY. 

WHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority 
entered into a contract for A/E services with DeLeuw, Cather & Company 
on October 27, 1980, to provide A/E services for the signal rehabili- 
tation program; and 

~REAS, said contract has been amended to provide a completion 
date of December 31, 1986; and 

WHEREAS, said contract was further amended to provide a 
completion date Of April 30, 1987; and 

WHEREAS, additional work and modifications to the signal 
system rehabilitation program, Project 12-A, will require ongoing 
A/E services beyond April 30, 1987; and 

~4HEREAS, negotiations are presently ongoing for additional 
funding for ultimate completion of Project 12-A; and 

~EREAS, there is presently sufficient funding to extend the 
A/E contract until May 31, 1987. 

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of 
the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cleveland, Ohio: 

i. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to execute an amendment to the contract between the Greater Cleveland 
Regional Transit Authority and DeLeuw, Cather & Company, to provide for a 
new expiration date of May 31, 1987. 

2. That this extension of time shall be at no additional 
expenditure of funds. 

3. That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon 
its adoption. 

Adopted: May 5 , 1987 

Attest: 

Vice President 

Secretar~~ 

~ESOLUTIONS 

8322 


